B SERIES
C SERIES
MORIN B AND C SERIES ACTUATORS
B series - Ductile iron w/ stainless steel cylinders, C series - Ductile iron w/ carbon steel cylinders
Spring return and double acting actuators
Quarter-turn output torques to 158200 Nm
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Ductile iron housing, piston and end caps

M5**** tap x 22.2 deep
11
HOW TO ORDER
1. Double acting (symmetrical yoke) example 2. Spring return (symmetrical yoke) example 3. Double acting (canted yoke) example
Air supply: 5.5 barg Air supply: 5.5 barg Air supply: 5.5 barg
Break/end torque: 2610 Nm End torque: 914Nm Break (CCW) torque: 3524 Nm
End (CW) torque: 3393 Nm
B-210U-D000 B-210U-S080 B-210UC-D000
B Series B Series B Series
210 Model number 210 Model number 210 Model number
U UNC mounting threads U UNC mounting threads U UNC mounting threads
D Double acting S Spring return C Canted yoke
000 No spring 080 Spring set D Double acting
000 No spring
4. For all spring return models
Use required torque to determine spring set code (see torque chart)
All spring sets ending with ‘0’ fail clockwise (40, 50, 60, etc.)
All spring sets ending with ‘1’ fail counterclockwise (41, 51, 61, etc.)
All symmetrical yoke models between 006 and 100 may be mounted to fail clockwise or counterclockwise by ‘flipping’ along the longitudinal axis
SELECTION GUIDE
Actuator model
B-
C-
Actuator size Model code based on approximate torque of symmetrical double acting at 5.5 barg
270 006 059 370
012 072 420
015 100 575
023 135 740
036 210 944
046 270 945
050 344 1150
058 345
Interface bolting
U – UNC mounting threads
M – Metric mounting threads
Yoke design
(blank) – Symmetrical yoke
C – Canted yoke
Function
D – Double acting
S – Spring return
Spring code
00 00 – No spring - Double acting
04 – 40 pound spring
05 – 50 pound spring
06 – 60 pound spring
Etc. see Morin Torque Book for available springs
Spring return failure rotation
0 –
1 –
No spring (double acting OR actuator rotates clockwise on loss of air)
Actuator rotates counterclockwise on loss of air
Option
(blank) – No options (standard configuration)
See complete modules code listing
Note:  Some codes can be used in combination. Indicate by “stacking” separated by “-“.
Consult factory for possible combinations combinations.
B- 270 U C - D 00 0 - JSO = Model number S-270UC-D000-JSO
MORIN B AND C SERIES ACTUATORS
ORDERING INFORMATION
12
MORIN B AND C SERIES ACTUATORS
ALSO AVAILABLE
Setting an unrivaled standard in actuation at a
price unexpectedly low for stainless steel.
• Up to 11 barg max operating pressure
(see torque chart).
• Double acting break torques to 27120 Nm.
• Spring end torques to 11766 Nm.
For additional information, refer to S series
data sheet.
THE S SERIES ACTUATOR (ALL STAINLESS)
THE HP SERIES ACTUATOR